503487672 09/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3534297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAYTEL, INC.	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KACHYNG, INC.
Street Address:	1828 BROADWAY, #102
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11538792
Application Number:	13637998
Application Number:	13870856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357607

Email: aeidinger@fenwick.com

RAJIV P. PATEL **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30161-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAJIV P. PATEL, REG. NO. 39,327
SIGNATURE:	/Rajiv P. Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=name_change#page1.tif source=name_change#page2.tif source=name change#page3.tif

> REEL: 036641 FRAME: 0991 503487672

PATENT

source=name_change#page4.tif
source=name_change#page5.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PAYTEL, INC.", CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "PAYTEL, INC." TO "KACHYNG, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:51

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4547828 8100

131099554

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0747878

DATE: 09-19-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:55 PM 09/17/2013 FILED 06:51 PM 09/17/2013 SRV 131099554 - 4547828 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PAYTEL, INC.

The undersigned, Resh Wallaja, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of PayTel, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 14, 2008.
- 3. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 21, 2009.
- 4. A State of Delaware Certificate For Renewal and Revival of Charter for this corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 5, 2013.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

ARTICLE I

"The name of this corporation is Kachyng, Inc., (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware and the County of Kent is 3500 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Delaware 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is GKL Registered Agents, Inc.

ARTICLE III

The nature of the business or purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

This Corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock to be designated "Common Stock." The total number of shares of Common Stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000,000 shares, \$0.0001 par value.

(00022990;1)

ARTICLE V

A director of the Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law as it now exists or as it may hereafter be amended, not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived any improper personal benefit. If the General Corporation Law is amended after approval by the stockholders of this Article V to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law as so amended.

Any amendment, repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article V by amendment, operation of law or otherwise, or the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article V, shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director, officer, employee or other agent of this Corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of this Corporation with respect to any acts or omissions of such director, officer, employee or other agent occurring, or any cause of action, suit or claim that but for this Article V could accrue or arise, prior to, such repeal or modification or adoption of any inconsistent provision.

ARTICLE VI

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred on stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE VII

Except as otherwise provided in this Certificate of Incorporation, in furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, repeal, alter and rescind any or all of the Bylaws of this Corporation.

ARTICLE VIII

Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.

ARTICLE IX

The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board of Directors of the Corporation shall be fixed from time to time by, or in the manner provided in, the Bylaws of the

(00022990;1) - 2 -

Corporation or in an amendment thereof duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation or by the stockholders of the Corporation,

ARTICLE X

Meetings of stockholders of the Corporation may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws of the Corporation may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors of the Corporation or in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE XI

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, this Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) directors, officers, employees and other agents of this Corporation (and any other persons to which the General Corporation Law permits this Corporation to provide indemnification) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with such agent, director, officer, employee or other person, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law, subject only to limits created by applicable Delaware law (statutory or non-statutory), with respect to actions for breach of duty to this Corporation, its stockholders, and others.

Any amendment, repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article XI by amendment, operation of law or otherwise, or the adoption of any provision of this Certification of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article XI, shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director, officer, agent or other person existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of this Corporation with respect to, any acts or omissions of such director, officer, employee or other agent occurring, or any cause of action, suit or claim, that but for this Article XI could accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or modification or adoption of any inconsistent provision.

* * *

The foregoing Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Palo Alto, California, on September 17, 2013.

Resh Wallad Chief Executive Officer ar

Secretar

{00022990;1}

}

- H -